RESOLUTION 2012-024
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING CHANGE ORDER

WHEREAS, The Bordentown Sewerage Authority is satisfied that a need for the
following change order exists and that it is not reasonably possible to execute a new

contract for the additional work; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 21st day of February, 2012, that the

following change order be and the same is hereby approved and authorized:

CONTRACT: Wastewater Treatment Plant & Collection System Mod. #2
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

CONTRACTOR: Eagle Construction Services, Inc.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $

AMOUNT OF PRIOR CHANGE ORDERS: $ 15,500.00

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDERS: $ 15,500.00

TOTAL PERCENTAGE OF CHANGE ORDERS:
REASON FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: To extend Eagle Construction Services, Inc.
completion date on Cortiand Avenue to February 24, 2012.

THE BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

By: //g//:@%% e /7”//‘/(///&?/

Ronald L. Marino, Chairman

ATTEST:

Nancy Liber'?naﬁ’, Secretary




